CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church
CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

December 28, 2025

1.4.26

1.6.26

1.7.26

1.9.26

1.11.26

1.13.26
1.14.26

1.15.26
1.16.26
1.16.26

This Week’s Opportunities
(1.4.26—1.10.26)

9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION
2:00 pm CARE
1:00 pm Deacons’ Mtg.
6:30 pm B&G Mtg.
10:00 am Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
6:00 pm Children’s Choir
6:00 pm Youth in Action
6:30 pm Kids in Action
6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
7:30 pm Adult Choir
6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

B S

Future Opportunities
(1.11.26—1.17.26)

9:15 am S.S. Breakfast—Children & Youth
9:45 am Sunday School
11:00 am Worship Service
2:00 pm CARE
9:30 am Community Morning Out
10:00 am Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
6:00 pm Children’s Choir
6:00 pm Youth in Action
6:30 pm Kids in Action
6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
7:30 pm Adult Choir
10:00 am Acree Circle
VISION INFO DUE
6:30 pm Men’s Bible Study

1.6

Anniversaries:

Chris & Heidi Gibbons

Birthdays:

1.5 Betty Jane Duncan
1.5 Tim Owens
1.6 Ronnie Lewis

11a Worship 59 | Sunday School 41
General Receipts |$ 5,671.57 | Lottie Moon $ 1,215.00
Building Fund $ 100.00 | Van Fund $ 42.16
Benevolence $ 495.00 | Doves $ 50.00
January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton
January Ushers: TBD
Today: Next Week:
Deacon: Keith Belvin Bill Breeden
SS Nursery: TBD TBD
Infant Nursery: TBD TBD
Young Child: Nancy Dyson Donna Phillips
Older Child: TBD Mallory Wagner




