

CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give

Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

This Week's Opportunities

(1.4.26–1.10.26)

1.4.26	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service / COMMUNION 2:00 pm CARE
1.6.26	1:00 pm Deacons' Mtg. 6:30 pm B&G Mtg.
1.7.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Kids in Action 6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:30 pm Adult Choir
1.9.26	6:30 pm Men's Bible Study

* * * *

Future Opportunities

(1.11.26–1.17.26)

1.11.26	9:15 am S.S. Breakfast— Children & Youth 9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service 2:00 pm CARE
1.13.26	9:30 am Community Morning Out
1.14.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Kids in Action 6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:30 pm Adult Choir
1.15.26	10:00 am Acree Circle

VISION INFO DUE

1.16.26 6:30 pm Men's Bible Study

December 28, 2025

11a Worship	59	Sunday School	41
General Receipts	\$ 5,671.57	Lottie Moon	\$ 1,215.00
Building Fund	\$ 100.00	Van Fund	\$ 42.16
Benevolence	\$ 495.00	Doves	\$ 50.00

January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

January Ushers: TBD

Today:
Deacon: Keith Belvin
SS Nursery: TBD
Infant Nursery: TBD
Young Child: Nancy Dyson
Older Child: TBD

Next Week:
Bill Breeden
TBD
TBD
Donna Phillips
Mallory Wagner

Anniversaries:
1.6 Chris & Heidi Gibbons 1.5 Betty Jane Duncan
1.5 Tim Owens
1.6 Ronnie Lewis